1

[Settlement of Lawsuit - Yekaterina Gayza - \$50,000]

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

1415

16

17

18

19

20 |

22

23

24

25

City and County of San Francisco, et al.; other material terms of said settlement are that the City and County of San Francisco will satisfy any lien asserted by Healthy San Francisco for treatment related to Yekaterina Gayza's injury from her fall that provided the basis for San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 12-522744; entitled Yekaterina Gayza v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Yekaterina"

Gayza, et al. v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.", San Francisco Superior Court. Court

No. CGC 12-522744 by the payment of \$50,000 and the City and County of San Francisco

No. CGC 12-522744; entitled Yekaterina Gayza v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Yekaterina Gayza against the

City and County of San Francisco for \$50,000; the lawsuit was filed on July 27, 2012, in

San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 12-522744; entitled Yekaterina Gavza v.

will satisfy any lien asserted by Healthy San Francisco for treatment related to Yekaterina Gayza's injury from her fall that provided the basis for San Francisco Superior Court, Case

///

///

_/// ///

///

/// ///

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

131078

Date Passed: December 17, 2013

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Yekaterina Gayza against the City and County of San Francisco for \$50,000; the lawsuit was filed on July 27, 2012, in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 12-522744; entitled Yekaterina Gayza v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.; other material terms of said settlement are that the City and County of San Francisco will satisfy any lien asserted by Healthy San Francisco for treatment related to Yekaterina Gayza's injury from her fall that provided the basis for San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. CGC 12-522744; entitled Yekaterina Gayza v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

November 21, 2013 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED..

December 10, 2013 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

December 17, 2013 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 131078

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 12/17/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved